

ey Docket No. 080807-000000US

FORM PTO-1595		U.S. Department of Commerce			
(Rev. 6-93)	100996070	Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Asst. Commissioner for Patents. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
Yamatake-Honeywell Corporation, Ltd.	Name: Yamatake	. , ,			
Additional name (a) of accounting particle attacks 40.					
No. Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? □					
3. Nature of conveyance:		o. 12-19, Shibuya 2-chome, Shibuya-ku Country: JAPAN			
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger					
☐ Security Agreement ☑ Change of Name		and addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
☐ Other:					
Execution Date: July 1, 1998					
Application Number(s) or Patent Numbers.					
If this document is being filed together with a new app	olication, the execution date of the	application is:			
A. Patent Application No(s):	B. Paten	No(s): 4,722,231			
Additional number	ers attached?   Yes   No				
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed:	nce 6. Total number o	applications and patents involved 1			
Name: Charles E. Krueger TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREV	7. Total fee (37 CI	FR 3.41):\$40.00			
Two Embarcadero Center, 8 <sup>th</sup> Floor		☑ Charge Fees to Deposit Account			
San Francisco, California 94111-3834 (415) 576-0200	⊠ Charge any add	litional fees associated with this paper or during			
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	the pendency of th	s application, or credit any overpayment, to			
	deposit account.  8. Deposit account	t number: 20-1430			
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
Statement and signature.	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document.	foregoing is true and correct and a	ny attached copy is a true of copy of the			
	noeV	, , 40E			
Charles E. Krueger Name of Person Signing Signatu	ah Sur	3/16/99 Date			
	mber of pages including cover she	et, attachments and document 10			
10. Change Correspondence Address to that of Part	5? ⊠ Yes □ No				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Do not detach this portion				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to:	•				
	Asst. Commissioner for Patents Box: Assignments				
	Washington, D.C. 20231				

1







1//9/9 8 Patent 80807

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

#### CHANGE OF NAME AND ADDRESS IN RECORDED ASSIGNMENT

## 1. Particulars of assignment

A copy of an assignment against the below patent is enclosed.

Patent No.: 4,722,231 Serial No.: 862,739 Recorded: May 13, 1986 Inventor: Tanaka, et al. Issued: Feb. 2, 1988
Filed: May 13, 1986
Reel/Frame: 4565/0599
Docket No.: 80807

#### 2. Old name of assignee

The old name of the assignee is Yamatake-Honeywell Corporation, Ltd.

#### 3. New name of assignee

The new name of the assignee is Yamatake Corporation

#### 4. Proof of name change

Proof of assignee's change of name is established by the attached Certificate of Whole Present Particular showing the name change.

#### 5. Old address

The old address for the assignee is shown to be:

No. 12-19, Shibuya 2-chome, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo JAPAN

#### 6. New address

Please record the following new address for the assignee in all the assignments: (The address has not changed.)

#### 7. Payment of fee

Please charge Deposit Account 20-1430 the sum of:

\$ 40.00

Please charge any additional fees associated with this paper or during the pendency of this application, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 20-1430.

This sheet is submitted in triplicate.

11/13/1998 JSWABAZZ 00000087 201430

01 FC:581

40,00 CH

Signature of Attorney

Charles E. Krueger Reg. No.: 30,077

Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLP Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor San Francisco, CA 94111-3834

Tel. No.: (415) 576-0200

CEK:db

SF 174637 vI

Document Name: Change of Name and Address in Recorded Assignment Document #: 591

CATENT SEERTIFICATE OF WHOLE PRESENT PARTICULARS

## No. 12-19, Shibuya 2-chome, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo

# Yamatake Corporation

Company No. 023651

ramatake Corporation Company No. 023651				
Trade name	Yamatake - Honeywell Co., Ltd.			
	Yamatake Corporation	Changed on July 1, 1998		
		Registered on July 1,1998		
Head office	No. 12-19, Shibuya 2-chome, Sh	nibuya-ku, Tokyo		
		· ·		
Method of public notice	Publication by The Nihon Keizai Shimbun published in Tokyo			
Date of establishment of the company	August 22, 1949			
Purpose	Manufacture and sale of control and measurement machinery and device			
	2. Manufacture and sale of mac communication and related f	chinery and device for electricity, ield		
	3. Manufacture and sale of opti			
,	4. Manufacture, sale, import an			
•	electronic or electric machine			
	5. Design and execution of construction related to the foregoing			
	respective items 6. General management of build	dina		
	7. All business incident to the foregoing respective items			
	Changed on June 27, 1997 Registered on July 27, 1997			
Par value of a stock	50 yen			
Number of stocks per a unit	1000 shares			
Number of authorized stocks	300,000,000 shares			
Total number and type of	93,603,631 shares	Changed on February 12, 1997		
issued stocks		Registered on February 20,		
Paid-in capital	10,509,585,567 yen	Changed on February 12, 1997		
-		Registered on February 20,		
	1997			
Name, address and	No.2-1, Yaesu 1- chome, Chuo-l			
branch office of transfer	The Yasuda Trust and Banking Co., Ltd.			
agent to transfer the name				
renewal	The Yasuda Trust and Banking Co., Ltd.			
The second secon	Stock Transfer Agency Department			
Items concerning officers	Director: Ichiro Ido	Reelection on June 26, 1998		
		Registered on July 1, 1998		

1/4

No. 12-19, Shibuya 2-chome, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo

Yamatake Corporation

Company No. 023651

			Company No. 023031	
	Director:	Yoshiharu Sato	Reelection on June 26, 1998	
			Registered on July 1, 1998	
	Director:	Kozo Tanaka	Reelection on June 26, 1998	
			Registered on July 1, 1998	
	Director:	Nobuyuki Takai	Reelection on June 26, 1998	
			Registered on July 1, 1998	
-	Director:	Masaaki Togo	Reelection on June 26, 1998	
L			Registered on July 1, 1998	
	Director:	Shosaku Maeda	Reelection on June 26, 1998	
L			Registered on July 1, 1998	
]	Director:	Masao Shima	Reelection on June 26, 1998	
			Registered on July 1, 1998	
] ]	Director:	Jun Kawachi	Reelection on June 26, 1998	
			Registered on July 1, 1998	
] ]	Director:	Hiroshi Shima	Reelection on June 26, 1998	
L			Registered on July 1, 1998	
]	Director:	Masao Ogawa	Inaugurated on June 26, 1998	
L			Registered on July 1, 1998	
I	Director:	Kouichi Kamisawa	Inaugurated on June 26, 1998	
			Registered on July 1, 1998	
I	Director:	Tetsuo Ishiyama	Inaugurated on June 26, 1998	
			Registered on July 1, 1998	
Ĩ	Director:	Sadachika Ogawa	Inaugurated on June 26, 1998	
L			Registered on July 1, 1998	
Ι	Director:	Yutaka Yamada	Inaugurated on June 26, 1998	
		·	Registered on July 1, 1998	

2/4

Yamatake Corporation

Company No. 023651

Tamatake Corporation	<u>, ,</u>	Company No. 020001	
	Director: Masaaki Kousaka	Inaugurated on June 26, 1998	
		Registered on July 1, 1998	
	No.787-3, Katakura-cho Kanagawa-ku, Yokohama-shi	Inaugurated on June 26, 1998	
	Representative director: Ichiro Ido	Registered on July 1, 1998	
	No. 18-21, Hinataoka 1-chome, Hiratsuka-shi, Kanagawa-ken	Inaugurated on June 26, 1998	
	Representative director: Yoshiharu Sato	Registered on July 1, 1998	
	Inspector: Eiichiro Kawai	Reelection on June 26, 1997 Registered on June 26, 1997	
,	Inspector: Tadashi Sonobe	Inaugurated on June 27, 1997	
		Registered on June 27, 1997	
	Inspector: Muneo Toda	Inaugurated on June 27, 1997 Registered on June 27, 1997	
	Inspector: Akihiko Shiratori	Inaugurated on June 27, 1997 Registered on June 27, 1997	
Branch Office	1 No.8-30, Tenmanbashi	Transferred on February 26, 1996	
	1-home, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi	Registered on March 6, 1996	
	2 No.16-30, Meieki-Minami 1-chome, Nakamura-ku, Nagoya-shi		
	3 Hiroshima-Nissei Midori Buildi Naka-ku, Hiroshima-shi	ing, No.8-18, Teppo-cho,	
	4 No.15-12, Katano 2-chome,	Transferred on May 1, 1998	
	Ogura-Kita-ku, Kita-Kyushu- shi	Registered on May 7, 1998	
	5 No.1-4, Kita-Sanjo-Nishi 3-chome, Chuo-ku, Sapporo-shi, Hokkaido		
	6 No 6 11 Hogyei 1 shome Asha	len Candai ahi	
	No.6-11, Uesugi 1-chome, Aoba-	Transferred on November 5,	
	No.2-1, Minatomirai 2-chome,	1996	
	Nishi-ku, Yokohama-shi	Registered on November 7, 1996	

3/4

No. 12-19, Shibuya 2-chome, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo

Yamatake Corporation

Company No. 023651

iamatake corporation	Company 110. Oboco1
	8 No.14-8, Tenjin 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Fukuoka-shi
	9 No.3-9, Sakae-cho Shizuoka-shi
	10 No.1-27, Sakuragi-cho 1-chome, Ohmiya-shi, Saitama
	11 No.28-1, Nishi-Rokugo 4-chome, Ohta-ku, Tokyo

This is the document which has certified that was all of matter in fact to have effect recorded in a register.

July 9, 1998

Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau Shibuya Branch Office

Registrar

Seiichi Nakagawa

Sealed

4/4



## CERTIFICATE OF VERIFICATION

## I, Kazuko Hori

of Han-ei Building 2F, 1-3, Kanda-Sudacho, Chiyoda-ku,

Tokyo, Japan

state that the attached document is a true and complete translation to the best of my knowledge of the CERTIFICATE OF WHOLE PRESENT PARTICULARS of Yamatake Corporation.

Dated this 24th day of September, 1998.

Signature of translator:

## 現在事項全部証明書

東京都渋谷区渋谷二丁目12番19号 株式会社山武

会社番号 023651

1水八五1工山瓜		云仙番与 023031
B PE	山武ハネウエル株式会社	
MOV 0 9 1998	株式会社山武	平成10年 7月 1日変更
TRADEMARK OF		平成10年 7月 1日登記
本 店	東京都渋谷区渋谷二丁目12番19号	
公告をする方法	東京都において発行する日本経済新聞に掲載する	
会社成立の年月日	昭和24年8月22日	
目的	1. 制御および計測用機器、装置の製造・販売 2. 電気、通信およびこれらに関連する機器、製 3. 光学用機器、装置の製造・販売 4. 医療用電子・電気機器および医療用機械器具 5. 前各号に関連する工事の設計、施工 6. 建物の総合管理 7. 前各号に付帯関連する一切の事業 平成 9年 6月27日変更	
額面株式1株の金 額	金50円	
一単位の株式の数	1000株	
発行する株式の総数	3億株	
発行済株式の総数が近びに種類及び数	発行済株式の総数 9360万3631株	平成 9年 2月12日変更
別ので種類及の数	9 3 0 0 22 3 0 3 1 14	平成 9年 2月20日登記
資本の額	金105億958万5567円	平成 9年 2月12日変更
		平成 9年 2月20日登記
名義書換代理人の 氏名及び住所並び に営業所	東京都中央区八重洲一丁目2番1号 安田信託銀行株式会社 東京都中央区八重洲一丁目2番1号 安田信託銀行株式会社 証券代行部	
役員に関する事項	取締役 井戸一朗	平成10年 6月26日重任
		平成10年 7月 1日登記

整理番号 エ717037 \* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

 $\mathbf{PATENT}^{1} \qquad \qquad 4$ 

**REEL: 9845 FRAME: 0751** 

	取締役	佐藤良	晴	平成10年	6月26日重任
				平成10年	7月 1日登記
	取締役	田中昂		平成10年	6月26日重任
				平成10年	7月 1日登記
	取締役	髙 井 延	幸	平成10年	6月26日重任
				平成10年	7月 1日登記
	取締役	東郷正	昭	平成10年	6月26日重任
				平成10年	7月 1日登記
	取締役	前田昌	作	平成10年	6月26日重任
				平成10年	7月 1日登記
	取締役	島 正	雄	平成10年	6月26日重任
				平成10年	7月 1日登記
	取締役	河 内	淳	平成10年	6月26日重任
				平成10年	7月 1日登記
	取締役	島弘	志	平成10年	6月26日重任
				平成10年	7月 1日登記
	取締役	小 川 正	雄	平成10年	6月26日就任
				平成10年	7月 1日登記
	取締役	神沢弘	_	平成10年	6月26日就任
				平成10年	7月 1日登記
i	取締役	石 山 哲	男	平成10年	6月26日就任
		·		平成10年	7月 1日登記
	取締役	小 川 定	親	平成10年	6月26日就任
				平成10年	7月 1日登記
	取締役	山 田	豊	平成10年	6月26日就任 
				平成10年	7月 1日登記

	取締役 髙阪正昭	平成10年 6月26日就任
		平成10年 7月 1日登記
		平成10年 7月28日許可 髙坂正昭の氏
		平成10年 7月28日更正
	横浜市神奈川区片倉町787番地の3 代表取締役 井 戸 一 朗	平成10年 6月26日重任
	T COSC ANTIQUES (F) (F) By	平成10年 7月 1日登記
	神奈川県平塚市日向岡一丁目18番21号 代表取締役 佐藤良晴	平成10年 6月26日就任
	1 (32.4人作中区 )	平成10年 7月 1日登記
	監査役 川 井 栄 一 郎	平成 9年 6月27日重任
		平成 9年 6月27日登記
	監査役 園 部 忠	平成 9年 6月27日就任
		平成 9年 6月27日登記
	監査役 戸田宗男	平成 9年 6月27日就任
		平成 9年 6月27日登記
	監査役 白鳥秋彦	平成 9年 6月27日就任
		平成 9年 6月27日登記
支 店	1 大阪市北区天満橋一丁目8番30号	平成 8年 2月26日移転
	A CONTINUED COMPANY OF THE OWNER OWN	平成 8年 3月 6日登記
	2 名古屋市中村区名駅南一丁目16番30号	
	3 広島市中区鉄砲町8番18号広島日生みどりビ ル	
	4 ************************************	平成10年 5月 1日移転
	北九州市小倉北区片野二丁目15番12号	平成10年 5月 7日登記
	5 北海道札幌市中央区北三条西三丁目1番4号	

**REEL: 9845 FRAME: 0753** 

6 仙台市青葉区上杉一丁目6番11号			
7 株が士帯できまたといって日の乗1日	平成	8年11月	5日移転
横浜市西区みなとみらい二丁目2番1号	平成	8年11月	7日登記
8 福岡市中央区天神二丁目14番8号			
9 静岡市栄町3番地の9			
10 埼玉県大宮市桜木町一丁目1番地27			
11 東京都大田区西六郷四丁目28番1号			

これは登記簿に記録されている現に効力を有する事項の全部であることを証明した書面である。

平成 1 0 年 8 月 6 日 東京法務局渋谷出張所

中 川 誠



登記官

YORNSTILL G

THENT OF CO.

080807-0000006 **UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office** 

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER E. Kruesov OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

MARCH 01, 1999 53 MAR | | AM 8: 23 PTAS

TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND (AND) CREW LLP CHARLES E. KRUEGER TWO EMBARCADERO CENTER, 8TH FLOOR SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94111-3834

> UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 100878617

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE J.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE. DUE ASSIGNNENT

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

- THE DOCUMENT SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE SINCE IT DOES NOT INCLUDE A STATEMENT BY THE PARTY ASSERTING THAT TO THE BEST OF THE PERSON'S BELIEF, THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THE COVER SHEET IS TRUE AND CORRECT AND ANY COPY SUBMITTED IS A TRUE COPY OF THE ORIGINAL DOCUMENT.
- THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. AN EXECUTION DATE MUST BE INDICATED FOR EACH CONVEYING PARTY.

STEVEN POST, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION

**RECORDED: 11/09/1998**